m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
15 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)  RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Robert Baumann (08/14/2007), Tobias Aechtner (08/15/2007), Wolfgang Siegel (08/22/2007), Hermann Luyken (08/27/2007), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atlantad?	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	GVX-C006			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name  Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Ludwigshafen			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-67056			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
12/373,336 Additional numbers ettached	? Yes x No			
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 12810-00836-US Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P. O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting tit			
City: Wilmington	8. Payment information			
State:         DE         Zip:         19899-2207           Phone Number:         (302) 658-9141           Fax Number:         (302) 658-5614           Email Address:         apezzner@cblh.com	Deposit Account Number 03-2775  Authorized User Name Ashley I. Pezzner			
Signature: Second M	August 26, 2009 Date			
Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Peter Pfab (08/23/2007), Jens Scheidel (08/25/2007), Andreas Leitner (08/15/2007), and Andreas Glass (08/27/2007)				
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Neme: Internal Address: Street Address:			<del></del>	
City:	Stale:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	<u> </u>	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes N	10	

2

Docket No.: 12810-00836-US

## Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Robert Baumann, E 7, 23, 68159 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Tobias Aechtner, Gluckstr. 4, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Wolfgang Siegel, Goethestr.34b, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany

Hermann Luyken, Brüsseler Ring 34, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Peter Pfab, An der Althart 17, 67433 Neustadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Jens Scheidel, Ladenburger Straße 35, 69493 Hirschberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Andreas Leitner, Karl-Dillinger Strasse 14, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Austria

Andreas Glass, Hinterstr. 81, 67245 Lambsheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE,
and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE,
the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign
countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the
countries and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,
reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (telephone 302 658 9141; FAX 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: My 14, 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Robert Baumann
Date: Aug. 77, 2002	Signature of Inventor:	_
Date: Aug 22, 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Wolfgang Siegel
Date: Aug 77, 2007	Signature of Inventor:	Hermann Luyken
Date: 12 2 7 200 7	Signature of Inventor:	Octo Mal
Date: Aug 25, 2007		/1
Date: Aug - 15, 200	Signature of Inventor:	Audreas Leitner
Date: Aug. 27, 2007	Signature of Inventor;	Andreas Glass